
Manufacturer Part Number Description Condition Qty Avail Family
Accedian Networks AMN-1000-TE-S NID: MetroNid Network Device Un-Used 3
Accedian Networks AMN-1000-TE-S NID: MetroNid Network Device Used 9

ADC/Pairgain HLU-231-L8 HiGain HDSL Central Office Line Unit Used 1
Adtran 1202980L1 MODULE: NetVanta 3205 Access Router; single-slot, 

single-Ethernet 1U high, rackmountable
Used 1

Adtran 1204288L2 CARD: MX2800 MXR CONTR CD Used 1
Adtran 1223401L1 E220 T1 HDSL4 TRANSCEIVER UNIT-CO Used 1

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00024CA SFP: 100M FX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM -40/85C Used 86 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00027CA SFP-GIGE SX-LC ROHS 6/6, 1PT 1000BASE-SX SFP Used 1 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00028CA SFP 7705 ? 7750 MPLS Series 1-port 1000BASE-LX 

Optics Module, SMF, DDM
Used 15 Optical

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00062AA SFP - 7705SAR GIGE TX SFP COPPER MOD - RJ45 Un-Used 3 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00062CB SFP-GIGE Base-T RJ45 R6/6 DDM -40/85 Used 3 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00564CA XFP LR (Long Range 10 km) LC 7750 Used 62 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE00867CA SFP GIGE EX - LC ROHS 6/6 DDM - 40/85C Used 8 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE01014AA Card: 7710 SR Control / Forwarding Module 12 Gbps 

(CFM)
Used 1

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02773AA 7705 SAR-8 MPLS Service Router Chassis Without Fan 
V1

Un-Used 17

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02773AA 7705 SAR-8 MPLS Service Router Chassis Without Fan 
V1

Used 5

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02774AA 7705SAR-8 CONTROL SWITCH MODULE (CSM) Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02774BA 7705 SAR Control and Switch Module 8 Gbps Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02776AB 7705SAR-8 8 PORT GE/FE Ethernet Card V2 Used 82
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02776BA 7705 SAR 8-PORT GE/FE Ethernet VLAN Card V2 

(+24VDC)
Used 1

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE02778AB 7705  Fan Module for V1 Shelf SAR-8 Damaged 3
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE03611AA 7750 10PT GE-MDA Used 2
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE03619AA 7750 SR-1 IOM IOM3-XP CIRCUIT, ACCEPTS TWO 

MDA/MDA-XP
Non-Working 3

Alcatel-Lucent 3HE03685AA 7750 MDA-XP 2-PORT 10GBASE ETHERNET MODULE Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE04524AA SFP 100base 1310nm Used 2 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE04589AA 7750 Cable Management Tray Un-Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE04741AA 7750 5-port 10GigE IMM-XFP Interface Card Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE04939AA SFP GBE CWDM 1470 Used 23 Optical
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE04962AA 7705 SAR DS3/E3 INTERFACE CARD Damaged 1
Alcatel-Lucent 3HE05051AB 7705 SAR-M with 16 T1/E1, 7 GigE, -48/+24 VDC Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 408886497 Module: 24 PORT LAN SW W/NAPT Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 90-6351-31 7470 T1 8-PRT CELL REL Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent 90-8477-12 R5.0 CTL & INTEG. CALLP/PNNI UPGRADE KIT Used 1
Alcatel-Lucent SP-GB-LX-IDFN-EN3 SFP, 1.25GBPS/1.0625GBPS, UP TO 10KM 

TRANSMISSION ON SMF, 1310NM FP LASER , LC-LC
Un-Used 1

Alcatel-Lucent STGR-LPM-48-RP 48 Port Network Card Used 1
Approved SBP3424-L2DC Alcatel-Lucent Approved 3rd Party for PN: 3HE08313AA 

(1000 Base 2 Channel BX-D LC, 10 Km, TX; 1490 nm, 
RX: 1310 nm CSF) 


Un-Used 1 Optical

Bay Networks CG1001A07 BAYSTACK 107 10 BASK-T-HUBS 48VDC 24 PORT Un-Used 1
Cisco 30-1410-03 SFP Gigabit Ethernet Face Module GLC T Used 43
Cisco 34-0876-01 Router Power Supply, DC power supply for Cisco 3660. 

PWR-3660-DC
Used 1

Cisco 716312.001.000.BA:BB Module: PRISMA II -48VDC Power Supply module (P2-
PS-M-D-W)

Used 1

Cisco 73-1126-06 8PORT SERIAL INTERFACE PROCESSOR Used 2
Cisco A903-Fan ASR 903 Fan Tray Used 4
Cisco A9K-2KW-DC A9K DC Power Module, 2000W Used 3
Cisco A9K-40GE-B ASR9K 40-Port GE Line Card Used 1
Cisco A9K-DC-PEM A9K DC Power Entry Module Used 1
Cisco A9K-LC-FILR A9K Cisco Line Card Slot Filler Used 1
Cisco A9K-RSP-4G ASR9K Fabric, Controller 4G memory Used 2
Cisco AS5300-CHAS-DC AS5300 Chassis, DC Used 1
Cisco CAB-AC Power plant, Power Cord, 110V US Used 41
Cisco CAB-AC-MM Power plant, Power Cord, 110V US, Mickey Mouse plug Used 1

Cisco DWDM-GBIC-60.61 GBIC: 1000BASE-DWDM 1560.61NM GBIC Used 4

Tempest Telecom Solutions
Data/Storage



Cisco ESR-4OC3ATM-SM Cisco ESR-4OC3ATM-SM IPI64D9GAA,IPI64D9GAB 
800-16773-05 ESR Four-port OC-3c/STM-1c ATM line 

Used 1

Cisco GLC-SX-MM GE SFP, LC Connector SX Transceiver Used 1
Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Cisco Transceiver Module Used 20
Cisco PIX-506E-BUN-K9 CISCO PIX FIREWALL 506E SECURITY APPLIANCE - 

FIREWALL
Damaged 1

Cisco PWR-4000-DC Power Supply: 4000W DC POWR SUP FOR CISCO 
7600 


Used 2

Cisco WS-CAC-3000W Power Supply: Catalyst 6500 3000W AC Power Supply Used 1
Computer Products WR12T05-15/55K 50 to 60 Watt WideInput DC/DC Converters 12VDC Used 1
Computer Products WR24T05-12/55K 50 to 60 Watt WideInput DC/DC Converters 24VDC Used 5

Dantel F80-00611-00 Board: Alarm Pointmaster, CPU Used 1
DPS Telecom D-PK-NETG4 Netguardian 832A G1, Single 48V Input, Monitors 32 

Alarm Points
Used 8

Generic 3HE03398ABclone Cable: 7705SAR T1/E1 CABLE 28 AWG OPEN-ENDED 
15M

Un-Used 176

Generic A46044-613 Intel A46044-613 Server Board SCB2 SCSI Dual Socket 
370 Motherboard

Used 25

Generic SBP4324-L2DC Alcatel-Lucent Approved 3rd Party for PN: 3FE25772AB 
(7330 ISAM FTTN GBE CWDM SFP)

Un-Used 1 Optical

Hewlett Packard QS208AA HP SATA 16x SuperMulti Drive - DVD¤RW (¤R DL) / 
DVD-RAM drive - Serial ATA

Used 38

HP HDD2E46 80GB, 4200RPM, IDE, 2.5" Used 2
Misc VER95002 Tape: Mfg: Verbatim, Type 4 DVD-RAM Cartridge, 

4.7GB, 3x
New 1

Motorola 9648T Motorola/UDS 9648 Rackmount Modem Used 3
NETGEAR JFS524E Prosafe 24 Port Fast Ethernet Switch Un-Used 10

Nokia C73430 ADAPTER FOR CCITT NO 7,AS7 Used 4
Nortel CG1001A06 BAYSTACK106 10BASE-THUB W/12 PORTs Used 2
Nortel NTHW06DC Passport 15000 Control Processor (CP3) Module (Power 

PC, DS1 BITS)  
Used 2

Nortel NTHW25AA Card: VSP4E Used 2
Nortel NTPX48RC TM3060 FIBER CHANNEL-WWPN/ETHERNET PORT 

CARD 
Used 1

Nortel NTRY50BA GC3P20G VSE SYSTEM SWITCH AND CONTROLLER Used 2
Nortel NTRY62BA VSE BLADE 16GB RAM Used 11

Omnitron 4386 FlexPoint 14-Module 48VDC Single-Power Supply 
Powered Chas

Un-Used 1

Pairgain HLU-388 HiGain L2D HD Card Used 5
RAD Data RICI-T3 Fast Ethernet Over T3 Intelligent NTU Used 4

Ruggedcom/Siemens RX1000-F-RM-HI-HI-XX-M1-
TX01-TX01-XXX-XXX-XX

RX1000 Router Hardened, 88-300VDC or 85-264VAC, 
V90 Modem, 2 x 10/100Tx RJ45

Used 1

Sun Microsystems 300-2073-01 DC Raid Filter Used 1
Sun Microsystems 370-4940 2GB DDR Memory Option (2 x 1GB DIMMs) Used 1
Sun Microsystems 371-3033-01 CT900 Fan Tray Used 1
Sun Microsystems 371-3034-01 CT900 Power Entry Module (PEM) Used 1
Sun Microsystems 540-6607 146.8GB 15000 RPM Disk Assembly with 1 bracket Used 1
Sun Microsystems NTR630SB-02 N240-1.5GHZ,4GB SERVER SHELF Used 1
Sun Microsystems XTA-SS1NG-300G15K Disks 12 Sun 300GB  15000RPM for StorageTek-2540 New 2

Western Digital SSD-C12MI-3512 SILICONDRIVE 128MB CompactFlash Industrial Grade Used 1


	Data

